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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE

MONDAY
9 MAY 2022

RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 665853	 Embarras De Riches	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
2	 07525	 Elusive Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 9.6%
3	 785362	 Mon Tresor	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 67	 Chessade	 60	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
5	 054222	 Bell Starbuster	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
6	 70	 Scenic View	 56	 [	 6]	 K Sakayi	 6.4%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
7	 89	 Hoi An	 56	 [	 7]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
8	 422	 Mia Loa	 56	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Mia Loa

	 2	 Elusive Dream
	 3	 Mon Tresor
	 5	 Bell Starbuster

8	 Mia Loa	 67%
5	 Bell Starbuster	 22%
2	 Elusive Dream	 22%
3	 Mon Tresor	 22%
1	 Embarras De Riches	 8%

5	 Bell Starbuster	 27% 5	 Bell Starbuster	 1:36.46
2	 Elusive Dream	 1:36.72
1	 Embarras De Riches	 1:37.94
3	 Mon Tresor	 1:40.26
4	 Chessade	 1:42.08

Race Preview: Two-year-old MIA LOA was beaten as favourite in her last two but only found one 
better on poly debut and can make amends. She has drawn wide and goes further. Lightly raced 
ELUSIVE DREAM lost her last poly race in a close finish and needed her last run on the turf. She has 
drawn well and could get it right. MON TRESOR moved up looking the likely winner until caught by 
male protagonist and favourite Flute. She can go one better if enjoying the extra. BELL STAR-
BUSTER has found one to beat in her last three but may enjoy racing fresh after a break.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 293161	 The Appeal	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 8.6%	 A Wright	 13.6%
2	 075803	 Walton Hall	 52	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 9.1%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
3	 027337	 Brandenburg	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
4	 149969	 Bayview Express	 59	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 Y Govender	 11.5%
5	 000319	 Tom’s Act	 56	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
6	 434335	 Naval Secret	 60.5	 [	 6]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 D C Howells	 10.7%
7	 075023	 Arrow’s Mark	 54.5	 [	 7]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 P M Gadsby	 6.0%
8	 509639	 Gentleman’s Way	 58.5	 [	 8]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 12.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.2%
9	 976848	 Lord Of The Manor	 52	 [	 9]	 J Solomons	 8.1%	 M Dixon	 8.3%
10	 850989	 Ancient State	 52	 [	10]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 6	 Naval Secret

	 1	 The Appeal
	 2	 Walton Hall
	 7	 Arrow’s Mark

5	 Tom’s Act	 44%
6	 Naval Secret	 41%
8	 Gentleman’s Way	 31%
1	 The Appeal	 31%
7	 Arrow’s Mark	 29%

3	 Brandenburg	 67%
9	 Lord Of The Manor	 25%
1	 The Appeal	 22%

1	 The Appeal	 1:41.32
9	 Lord Of The Manor	 1:41.43
3	 Brandenburg	 1:41.76
7	 Arrow’s Mark	 1:42.29
2	 Walton Hall	 1:45.82

Race Preview: NAVAL SECRET takes a drop in class and could get his confidence boosted. He 
seems to have lost a bit of zip lately and the cheekpieces have been taken off. THE APPEAL on the 
other hand has been mowing them down on the poly. He won his last two in facile fashion and may 
continue in that vein as he has secured gate No 1. However, he will need a testing pace. WALTON 
HALL’s next win is overdue. He finished 3.50 lengths behind THE APPEAL last time but is 4kg better 
off and could make a race of it. ARROW’S MARK is holding form and can earn again. More can pop 
up to take a prize.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 900057	 Pinch Me	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
2	 041	 Zanobian Princess	 55	 [	 2]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.4%
3	 336069	 Diamonds N Dollars	 58	 [	 3]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 649344	 Eye Catching	 58	 [	 4]	 A Marcus	 19.1%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
5	 125842	 Name Of The Game	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
6	 960575	 Kavian’s Cara	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
7	 018865	 Razzle Dazzle Em	 60	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 W A Nel	 15.5%
8	 517630	 Golden Grove	 58	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
9	 662664	 Reckless Love	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.5%	 W Whitehead	 8.2%
10	 723269	 Golden Archer	 55	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 W Whitehead	 8.2%
11	 231333	 Port Adelaide (aus)	 58.5	 [	11]	 D Dillon	 11.7%	 W A Nel	 15.5%
12	 231453	 Miss Missouri	 56.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
13	 730977	 Gypsy Magic	 52.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 A Nassif	 4.1%
14	 441463	 Blazing Astute	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A Wright	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
★	2	 Zanobian Princess

	 5	 Name Of The Game
	 8	 Golden Grove
	 3	 Diamonds N Dollars

11	Port Adelaide (aus)	 50%
5	 Name Of The Game	 33%
13	Gypsy Magic	 33%
12	Miss Missouri	 30%
10	Golden Archer	 19%

1	 Pinch Me	 100%
11	Port Adelaide (aus)	 67%
5	 Name Of The Game	 67%
13	Gypsy Magic	 67%
12	Miss Missouri	 50%

11	Port Adelaide (aus)	 1:55.20
12	Miss Missouri	 1:56.14
14	Blazing Astute	 1:56.38
10	Golden Archer	 1:56.86
13	Gypsy Magic	 1:58.04

Race Preview: Two-year-old ZANOBIAN PRINCESS won in open company and although it was a 
small field she did do it easily. This represents a step-up in competition but she looks a handy type 
who could enjoy the poly. NAME OF THE GAME has yet to win on the surface but the stable has 
been in better form of late and NAME OF THE GAME did improve on her previous poly form last time. 
She can go one better. GOLDEN GROVE has been tough to follow but didn’t enjoy the rain-affected 
going last time. DIAMONDS N DOLLARS also rates an upset chance. She has had no luck with draws 
until her poly debut. More can earn.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 45410	 Khanyisa Indlela	 58	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 A Wright	 13.6%
2	 154441	 Galabier	 58.5	 [	 2]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 12.5%	 L Karriem	 16.9%
3	 249527	 King’s Cove	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
4	 000721	 Django	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.5%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
5	 140735	 Fever	 55	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 D S Bosch	 8.2%
6	 075608	 Double Espresso	 60	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 9.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
7	 578757	 Twice Golden	 55	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
8	 900873	 High Green	 56	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
9	 852438	 Living Waters	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.5%
10	 425617	 Secret Giver	 59.5	 [	10]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 9.6%
11	 507212	 Hey Bill	 59	 [	11]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
12	 663210	 Coromandel	 58	 [	12]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 L Karriem	 16.9%
13	 500571	 Deep Global	 53.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.3%
14	 940355	 Final Occasion	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 D S Bosch	 8.2%
15	 501226	 Caesura	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 A Wright	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Galabier

	 5	 Fever
	 10	Secret Giver
	 11	Hey Bill

4	 Django	 83%
15	Caesura	 33%
2	 Galabier	 33%
10	Secret Giver	 33%
8	 High Green	 27%

11	Hey Bill	 67%
2	 Galabier	 50%
5	 Fever	 48%
13	Deep Global	 33%
3	 King’s Cove	 29%

5	 Fever	 1:59.91
10	Secret Giver	 2:00.76
3	 King’s Cove	 2:00.79
14	Final Occasion	 2:01.05
12	Coromandel	 2:01.28

Race Preview: GALABIER took a liking to apprentice Gabriell Pieterse winning easily from the front 
and could follow up as he has drawn well again. He is racing after a rest. FEVER is back over his best 
course and distance and needs to be taken seriously. He finished 2.50 lengths behind GALABIER the 
last time they met but is 3kg better off. SECRET GIVER and HEY BILL are strong contenders as they 
have earned the top weights but the pair have drawn wide and will have their work cut out. SECRET 
GIVER could relish being back home after a successful Highveld stint. More can upset.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 1241	 Zanetto	 62	 [	 1]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 12.5%	 P A Peter	 18.4%
2	 625182	 Corner Crusade	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.5%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
3	 226722	 Maidens Prayer	 59	 [	 3]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 D R Drier	 9.5%
4	 514530	 Kitten’s Adventure	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 7.5%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
5	 553351	 High Flyby	 55.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 C Spies	 9.3%
6	 170050	 Freedom’s Fire	 58.5	 [	 6]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 G H van Zyl	 9.6%
7	 513040	 Our Emily	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
8	 462621	 Perfect Appeal	 54.5	 [	 8]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
9	 245730	 Big City Girl	 57	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 C Spies	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Zanetto

	 3	 Maidens Prayer
	 9	 Big City Girl
	 7	 Our Emily

1	 Zanetto	 100%
8	 Perfect Appeal	 57%
5	 High Flyby	 50%
2	 Corner Crusade	 47%
3	 Maidens Prayer	 33%

3	 Maidens Prayer	 58%
9	 Big City Girl	 42%
8	 Perfect Appeal	 33%
2	 Corner Crusade	 33%
7	 Our Emily	 33%

9	 Big City Girl	 1:09.42
3	 Maidens Prayer	 1:09.46
8	 Perfect Appeal	 1:09.62
2	 Corner Crusade	 1:09.71
6	 Freedom’s Fire	 1:09.80

Race Preview: If ZANETTO can repeat her last performance on the poly she will be the one to catch. 
She impressed the handicapper as well as her merit rating was upped eight points. But in her favour 
is a 2.5kg apprentice claim. MAIDENS PRAYER is knocking hard at the door. She lost her last poly 
race by a short head and benefits from a 1.5kg claim. CORNER CRUSADE held form back on the 
poly but is meeting stronger. Still, she has drawn well and should give a good account of herself. OUR 
EMILY is better than her form and unfortunately she lost her rider last time. She can pop up as could 
BIG CITY GIRL.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 561603	 Candy For My Mommy	 55	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.6%
2	 314383	 Hatta	 55	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
3	 222442	 Her Royal Majesty	 61.5	 [	 3]	 B Jacobson	 2.2%	 Y Govender	 11.5%
4	 960321	 Beckoning Beauty	 60	 [	 4]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 12.5%	 L W Goosen	 5.1%
5	 781624	 Magicallee	 54	 [	 5]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.6%
6	 028336	 Boogie Shoes	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 7.5%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
7	 271851	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 61	 [	 7]	 D Dillon	 11.7%	 D C Howells	 10.7%
8	 835013	 Capriana	 55	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
9	 903100	 New Orleans	 56.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
10	 457641	 Kileigh’s Fate	 54.5	 [	10]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
11	 381850	 My Elouise	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Poppy Of Bayeux

	 4	 Beckoning Beauty
	 2	 Hatta
	 10	Kileigh’s Fate

7	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 67%
4	 Beckoning Beauty	 37%
11	My Elouise	 33%
3	 Her Royal Majesty	 31%
8	 Capriana	 29%

7	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 100%
8	 Capriana	 50%
9	 New Orleans	 50%
1	 Candy For My Mommy	 44%
4	 Beckoning Beauty	 40%

4	 Beckoning Beauty	 0:55.85
5	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
3	 Her Royal Majesty	 0:56.56
10	Kileigh’s Fate	 0:56.94
11	My Elouise	 0:57.24

Race Preview: POPPY OF BAYEUX relished coming from off the pace in her first try over the fast 
1000m on the poly. She can make further improvement in her second start after a rest and can follow 
up. BECKONING BEAUTY was rewarded last time and with her confidence boosted, should run an-
other cracker. She has a bit more to do at the weights this time. HATTA has finished ahead of POPPY 
OF BAYEUX and MAGICALLEE before but this distance could be a bit short. KILEIGH’S FATE turned 
her form around with frontrunning tactics last time. She needs to be respected.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 440441	 Bevoeterd	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 C Spies	 9.3%
2	 431643	 Chara Sands	 58	 [	 2]	 J Solomons	 8.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
3	 1336	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.2%
4	 345441	 Silver Ducat	 53	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
5	 484480	 Waya Yire	 58	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 M F de Kock	 18.1%
6	 105472	 Grey Ocean	 56	 [	 6]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 9.6%
7	 076734	 True Brit	 52	 [	 7]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 C Spies	 9.3%
8	 162097	 Mount Greylock	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 D R Drier	 9.5%
9	 258007	 Valiente	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 7.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.9%
10	 544640	 Sir Pom	 61.5	 [	10]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Grey Ocean

	 8	 Mount Greylock
	 4	 Silver Ducat
	 5	 Waya Yire

4	 Silver Ducat	 50%
6	 Grey Ocean	 33%
9	 Valiente	 29%
2	 Chara Sands	 7%

8	 Mount Greylock	 56%
5	 Waya Yire	 56%
3	 One Too Many	 42%
6	 Grey Ocean	 33%
4	 Silver Ducat	 27%

9	 Valiente	 0:56.55
8	 Mount Greylock	 0:56.77
6	 Grey Ocean	 0:56.98
3	 One Too Many	 0:57.04
5	 Waya Yire	 0:57.10

Race Preview: It could pay to go wide in the exotics in this race. In his penultimate GREY OCEAN 
was beaten as favourite on the poly. He had excuses and improved with a good second at Hollywood-
bets Scottsville last time. Could be the form line to be with. MOUNT GREYLOCK wasn’t far behind 
and dropped a few merit ratings points which could make him competitive. Youngster SILVER DUCAT 
is getting the hang of things now and carrying a light weight could make them all run hard. Good test 
for him. Highveld filly WAYA YIRE could be anything on the poly first time. Stablemates ONE TOO 
MANY and CHARA SANDS have claims.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 342110	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 8.6%	 A Wright	 13.6%
2	 399071	 In Cahoots	 60.5	 [	 2]	 J Solomons	 8.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
3	 612670	 Northern Route	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 9.1%	 A Wright	 13.6%
4	 122471	 Running Freely	 57	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
5	 734185	 Over The Bay	 52	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
6	 056062	 Just As Rich	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 12.5%	 A Nassif	 4.1%
7	 125076	 Monsoon Kenny	 56.5	 [	 7]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 11.3%
8	 147124	 Forest Jump	 60	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 7.5%	 D W Moore	 7.7%
9	 653625	 Quest For The Best	 53	 [	 9]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.3%
10	 903768	 What A Blast	 53.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.2%
11	 782144	 Son Of Silk	 59.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker	 12.8%	 W A Nel	 15.5%
12	 508641	 Stanley	 59.5	 [	12]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POL- 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 In Cahoots

	 6	 Just As Rich
	 1	 Winter Waves
	 8	 Forest Jump

6	 Just As Rich	 67%
2	 In Cahoots	 42%
8	 Forest Jump	 35%
3	 Northern Route	 33%
4	 Running Freely	 29%

8	 Forest Jump	 41%
11	Son Of Silk	 33%
4	 Running Freely	 33%
10	What A Blast	 25%
3	 Northern Route	 25%

8	 Forest Jump	 1:21.45
4	 Running Freely	 1:21.51
10	What A Blast	 1:21.62
1	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
9	 Quest For The Best	 1:22.63

Race Preview: IN CAHOOTS found form on the Highveld recently. He has won on the poly and 
needs to be given the utmost respect jumping from draw No 2. JUST AS RICH is another who has 
been racing upcountry and has shown potential on the poly. He may enjoy the extra and could time 
it right this time. WINTER WAVES was on a roll before fluffing his lines on the turf at this venue last 
time. He has drawn best and could bounce back. FOREST JUMP and RUNNING FREELY are both 
dangerous customers at best but the former has drawn a bit wide and the latter may just prefer a bit 
shorter. STANLEY could follow up.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.

WINNING POST
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

星期一
9-5-2022

第  1场	 6:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 665853	安巴拉斯	Embarras De Riches	60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 黎奇	 8.7%
2	 07525	伟大梦	 Elusive Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 9.6%
3	 785362	蒙特利索	Mon Tresor	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 15.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 67	奇萨德	 Chessade	 60	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 7.0%	 高森	 7.0%
5	 054222	贝尔星爵	Bell Starbuster	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 李维兰	 13.3%
6	 70	好风景	 Scenic View	 56	 [	 6]	 沙凯伊	 6.4%	 M米勒	 9.6%
7	 89	会安	 Hoi An	 56	 [	 7]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.6%
8	 422	米亚洛亚	Mia Loa	 56	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 M米勒	 9.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	 米亚洛亚

	 2	 伟大梦

	 3	 蒙特利索

	 5	 贝尔星爵

8	 米亚洛亚	 67%
5	 贝尔星爵	 22%
2	 伟大梦	 22%
3	 蒙特利索	 22%
1	 安巴拉斯	 8%

5	 贝尔星爵	 27% 5	 贝尔星爵	1:36.46
2	 伟大梦	 1:36.72
1	 安巴拉斯	1:37.94
3	 蒙特利索	1:40.26
4	 奇萨德	 1:42.08

赛事预览: “米亚洛亚”近期大红倒灶，今于此程实力不俗，有机会反败为胜。“伟大梦”于此赛

程排位佳，有望脱颖而出。“蒙特利索”上阵此程若备战充足能力拼到底。“贝尔星爵”小憩归来

可捎来佳音。

第  2场	 6:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 293161	上诉	 The Appeal	 59.5	 [	 1]	 特莱东	 8.6%	 韦特	 13.6%
2	 075803	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 52	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 9.1%	 高森	 7.0%
3	 027337	班登宝	 Brandenburg	 54.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯(1.5)	 3.5%	 高森	 7.0%
4	 149969	海湾快车	Bayview Express	 59	 [	 4]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 嘉文德	 11.5%
5	 000319	汤姆行动	Tom’s Act	 56	 [	 5]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
6	 434335	纳瓦秘密	Naval Secret	 60.5	 [	 6]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 霍威尔	 10.7%
7	 075023	箭号	 Arrow’s Mark	 54.5	 [	 7]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 贾兹比	 6.0%
8	 509639	绅士之道	Gentleman’s Way	 58.5	 [	 8]	 皮特斯(2.5)	12.5%	 包斯奇	 8.2%
9	 976848	曼诺大帝	Lord Of The Manor	 52	 [	 9]	 索罗蒙	 8.1%	 狄克逊	 8.3%
10	 850989	古城	 Ancient State	 52	 [	10]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 高森	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 6	 纳瓦秘密

	 1	 上诉

	 2	 沃顿哈尔

	 7	 箭号

5	 汤姆行动	 44%
6	 纳瓦秘密	 41%
8	 绅士之道	 31%
1	 上诉	 31%
7	 箭号	 29%

3	 班登宝	 67%
9	 曼诺大帝	 25%
1	 上诉	 22%

1	 上诉	 1:41.32
9	 曼诺大帝	1:41.43
3	 班登宝	 1:41.76
7	 箭号	 1:42.29
2	 沃顿哈尔	1:45.82

赛事预览: “纳瓦秘密”降级作战较合适，今有望夺得冠军宝座。“上诉”于胶沙地所向无敌，今

步速快捷可力撼群驹。“沃顿哈尔”前仗表现出色，上阵此程已蓄势待发。“箭号”状态稳健，有

机会争得奖金。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 900057	预言胜利	Pinch Me	 55.5	 [	 1]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 高森	 7.0%
2	 041	占诺公主	Zanobian Princess	 55	 [	 2]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.4%
3	 336069	钻石硬币	Diamonds N Dollars	 58	 [	 3]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 649344	瞩目	 Eye Catching	 58	 [	 4]	 马安东	 19.1%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
5	 125842	游戏主题	Name Of The Game	60	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.6%	 金米亚	 13.6%
6	 960575	卡维恩	 Kavian’s Cara	 55.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 高森	 7.0%
7	 018865	电动	 Razzle Dazzle Em	 60	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 7.0%	 奈尔	 15.5%
8	 517630	金树林	 Golden Grove	 58	 [	 8]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
9	 662664	热爱	 Reckless Love	 54.5	 [	 9]	 狄肯(1.5)	 3.5%	 韦黑德	 8.2%
10	 723269	黄金射手	Golden Archer	 55	 [	10]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 韦黑德	 8.2%
11	 231333	亚德莱德	Port Adelaide (aus)	 58.5	 [	11]	 迪伦	 11.7%	 奈尔	 15.5%
12	 231453	米苏里	 Miss Missouri	 56.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
13	 730977	吉赛音乐	Gypsy Magic	 52.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 纳昔夫	 4.1%
14	 441463	闪电骑士	Blazing Astute	 61	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦特	 13.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
★	2	 占诺公主

	 5	 游戏主题

	 8	 金树林

	 3	 钻石硬币

11	亚德莱德	 50%
5	 游戏主题	 33%
13	吉赛音乐	 33%
12	米苏里	 30%
10	黄金射手	 19%

1	 预言胜利	 100%
11	亚德莱德	 67%
5	 游戏主题	 67%
13	吉赛音乐	 67%
12	米苏里	 50%

11	亚德莱德	1:55.20
12	米苏里	 1:56.14
14	闪电骑士	1:56.38
10	黄金射手	1:56.86
13	吉赛音乐	1:58.04

赛事预览: “占诺公主”前仗表现亮眼，今升级作战不成问题，有机会夺标。“游戏主题”马房状

态佳，于此程力足打开胜利之门。“金树林”前仗表现欠佳可忘记，今有望一雪前耻。“钻石硬

币”评分佳，上阵此程可带来惊喜。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 45410	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 58	 [	 1]	 基根	 15.6%	 韦特	 13.6%
2	 154441	加拉比尔	Galabier	 58.5	 [	 2]	 皮特斯(2.5)	12.5%	 卡琳	 16.9%
3	 249527	黑洞	 King’s Cove	 55.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
4	 000721	迪将格	 Django	 56.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯(1.5)	 3.5%	 黎奇	 8.7%
5	 140735	热潮	 Fever	 55	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 包斯奇	 8.2%
6	 075608	醇咖啡	 Double Espresso	 60	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 9.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
7	 578757	两倍黄金	Twice Golden	 55	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
8	 900873	高青	 High Green	 56	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 黎奇	 8.7%
9	 852438	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 普林斯鲁	 6.5%
10	 425617	秘密守护	Secret Giver	 59.5	 [	10]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 9.6%
11	 507212	嘿比尔	 Hey Bill	 59	 [	11]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
12	 663210	克罗曼戴	Coromandel	 58	 [	12]	 柯昔	 7.0%	 卡琳	 16.9%
13	 500571	宇宙之地	Deep Global	 53.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 14.3%
14	 940355	最终任务	Final Occasion	 52	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 包斯奇	 8.2%
15	 501226	凯伊苏拉	Caesura	 61	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 韦特	 13.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	 加拉比尔

	 5	 热潮

	 10	秘密守护

	 11	嘿比尔

4	 迪将格	 83%
15	凯伊苏拉	 33%
2	 加拉比尔	 33%
10	秘密守护	 33%
8	 高青	 27%

11	嘿比尔	 67%
2	 加拉比尔	 50%
5	 热潮	 48%
13	宇宙之地	 33%
3	 黑洞	 29%

5	 热潮	 1:59.91
10	秘密守护	2:00.76
3	 黑洞	 2:00.79
14	最终任务	2:01.05
12	克罗曼戴	2:01.28

赛事预览: “加拉比尔”与此骑师搭档加分不少，今有望再下一城。“热潮”返战至佳赛程难被超

越。“秘密守护”以及“嘿比尔”驮重与状态均理想，上阵此场合能拼入榜内，值得多加期待。

第  5场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 1241	加纳托	 Zanetto	 62	 [	 1]	 皮特斯(2.5)	12.5%	 P彼德	 18.4%
2	 625182	角落生物	Corner Crusade	 56.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯(1.5)	 3.5%	 黎奇	 8.7%
3	 226722	信徒	 Maidens Prayer	 59	 [	 3]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 德里尔	 9.5%
4	 514530	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 56.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(4)	 7.5%	 黎奇	 8.7%
5	 553351	高飞	 High Flyby	 55.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 施平斯	 9.3%
6	 170050	自由之火	Freedom’s Fire	 58.5	 [	 6]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 邵家荣	 9.6%
7	 513040	艾米莉	 Our Emily	 57.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
8	 462621	完美一击	Perfect Appeal	 54.5	 [	 8]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 高森	 7.0%
9	 245730	城市姑娘	Big City Girl	 57	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 施平斯	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 加纳托

	 3	 信徒

	 9	 城市姑娘

	 7	 艾米莉

1	 加纳托	 100%
8	 完美一击	 57%
5	 高飞	 50%
2	 角落生物	 47%
3	 信徒	 33%

3	 信徒	 58%
9	 城市姑娘	 42%
8	 完美一击	 33%
2	 角落生物	 33%
7	 艾米莉	 33%

9	 城市姑娘	1:09.42
3	 信徒	 1:09.46
8	 完美一击	1:09.62
2	 角落生物	1:09.71
6	 自由之火	1:09.80

赛事预览: “加纳托”若能重振前仗佳状不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。“信徒”一直力求突出，今

排位占优势有望拼得位置。“角落生物”排位亦理想，上阵此程能入围。“艾米莉”已渐入佳境，

有机会收复前失。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 561603	甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 55	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 9.1%	 纳都	 7.6%
2	 314383	哈塔	 Hatta	 55	 [	 2]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
3	 222442	女王陛下	Her Royal Majesty	 61.5	 [	 3]	 雅科森	 2.2%	 嘉文德	 11.5%
4	 960321	贝克宁	 Beckoning Beauty	 60	 [	 4]	 皮特斯(2.5)	12.5%	 古森	 5.1%
5	 781624	魔术之首	Magicallee	 54	 [	 5]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 纳都	 7.6%
6	 028336	布吉大鞋	Boogie Shoes	 58.5	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(4)	 7.5%	 黎奇	 8.7%
7	 271851	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 61	 [	 7]	 迪伦	 11.7%	 霍威尔	 10.7%
8	 835013	卡比亚娜	Capriana	 55	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 何伟森	 9.6%
9	 903100	新欧林斯	New Orleans	 56.5	 [	 9]	 基根	 15.6%	 何伟森	 9.6%
10	 457641	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 54.5	 [	10]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
11	 381850	伊露西	 My Elouise	 57.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 普林斯鲁	 6.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	 珀比拜伊

	 4	 贝克宁

	 2	 哈塔

	 10	奇雷之情

7	 珀比拜伊	 67%
4	 贝克宁	 37%
11	伊露西	 33%
3	 女王陛下	 31%
8	 卡比亚娜	 29%

7	 珀比拜伊	 100%
8	 卡比亚娜	 50%
9	 新欧林斯	 50%
1	 甜心妈咪	 44%
4	 贝克宁	 40%

4	 贝克宁	 0:55.85
5	 魔术之首	0:55.89
3	 女王陛下	0:56.56
10	奇雷之情	0:56.94
11	伊露西	 0:57.24

赛事预览: “珀比拜伊”首战表现出色，今可有良多进展。“贝克宁”前仗表现令人瞩目，于此程

状态佳难对付。“哈塔”上阵此程稍显太短，但实力优秀不容忽视。“奇雷之情”状态可取，值

得考虑。

第  7场	 9:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 440441	贝沃特德	Bevoeterd	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 施平斯	 9.3%
2	 431643	查拉善德	Chara Sands	 58	 [	 2]	 索罗蒙	 8.1%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
3	 1336	太多	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 罗拨士	 10.2%
4	 345441	银色跑车	Silver Ducat	 53	 [	 4]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.6%
5	 484480	瓦亚伊尔	Waya Yire	 58	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.6%	 郭克	 18.1%
6	 105472	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 56	 [	 6]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 9.6%
7	 076734	布里特	 True Brit	 52	 [	 7]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 施平斯	 9.3%
8	 162097	灰锁山	 Mount Greylock	 58.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 德里尔	 9.5%
9	 258007	娃联缇	 Valiente	 57.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪(4)	 7.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.9%
10	 544640	潘先生	 Sir Pom	 61.5	 [	10]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 纳都	 7.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 灰色海洋

	 8	 灰锁山

	 4	 银色跑车

	 5	 瓦亚伊尔

4	 银色跑车	 50%
6	 灰色海洋	 33%
9	 娃联缇	 29%
2	 查拉善德	 7%

8	 灰锁山	 56%
5	 瓦亚伊尔	 56%
3	 太多	 42%
6	 灰色海洋	 33%
4	 银色跑车	 27%

9	 娃联缇	 0:56.55
8	 灰锁山	 0:56.77
6	 灰色海洋	0:56.98
3	 太多	 0:57.04
5	 瓦亚伊尔	0:57.10

赛事预览: “灰色海洋”已渐入佳境，上阵此程能有一番大作为。“灰锁山”未曾落后太远，今有

望争得一席之位。“银色跑车”驮重占优势，于此程有机会一放到底。“瓦亚伊尔”首战胶沙地随

时可带来惊喜。

第  8场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 342110	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 1]	 特莱东	 8.6%	 韦特	 13.6%
2	 399071	卡胡特斯	 In Cahoots	 60.5	 [	 2]	 索罗蒙	 8.1%	 泰利	 12.6%
3	 612670	北方路线	Northern Route	 59.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 9.1%	 韦特	 13.6%
4	 122471	自由跑	 Running Freely	 57	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 黎奇	 8.7%
5	 734185	海湾大使	Over The Bay	 52	 [	 5]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
6	 056062	财气高	 Just As Rich	 55.5	 [	 6]	 皮特斯(2.5)	12.5%	 纳昔夫	 4.1%
7	 125076	肯尼旋风	Monsoon Kenny	 56.5	 [	 7]	 吉特森(4)	 8.1%	 巴登赫	 11.3%
8	 147124	跳跃森林	Forest Jump	 60	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(4)	 7.5%	 摩尔	 7.7%
9	 653625	强中之王	Quest For The Best	 53	 [	 9]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.3%
10	 903768	极风	 What A Blast	 53.5	 [	10]	 狄肯(1.5)	 3.5%	 包斯奇	 8.2%
11	 782144	丝子	 Son Of Silk	 59.5	 [	11]	 温尼可	 12.8%	 奈尔	 15.5%
12	 508641	史丹利	 Stanley	 59.5	 [	12]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 纳都	 7.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 卡胡特斯 

	 6	 财气高

	 1	 冬浪

	 8	 跳跃森林

6	 财气高	 67%
2	 卡胡特斯	 42%
8	 跳跃森林	 35%
3	 北方路线	 33%
4	 自由跑	 29%

8	 跳跃森林	 41%
11	丝子	 33%
4	 自由跑	 33%
10	极风	 25%
3	 北方路线	 25%

8	 跳跃森林	1:21.45
4	 自由跑	 1:21.51
10	极风	 1:21.62
1	 冬浪	 1:21.76
9	 强中之王	1:22.63

赛事预览: “卡胡特斯”近期状态返勇，上阵此程凭佳位值得尊敬。“财气高”于胶沙地已渐露头

角，上阵此程没有问题。“冬浪”曾于此程有佳绩，今排位理想能再显雄风。“跳跃森林”若状态

可取有机会奋战到底。
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